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NSEA STAFF
NSEA Executive Director

Brian Lee

Brian.Lee@nsea-nv.org

(o)702-733-7330 ext. 5011; (c) 603-515-6020

The Executive Director is in charge of all staff and programs. This position 
works collaboratively with the NSEA president.


NSEA Assistant Executive Director

Lisa Guzmán

Lisa.Guzman@Nsea-nv.org

(o)702-733-7330 ext. 5020; (c) 702-964-4982

The Assistant Executive Director runs the Membership, UniServ, and IPD 
Programs and works collaboratively with the Vice President.

NSEA Chief Financial Officer

Kim Clyburn

Kim.Clyburn@nsea-nv.org

(o) 702-733-7330 ext. 5029

The Chief Financial Officer is responsible for the budget and works 
collaboratively with the Secretary- Treasurer.

NSEA Deputy Executive Director of Operations 

Lisa Toth

Lisa.Toth@nsea-nv.org 

(o) 702-733-7330 ext. 5026

The NSEA Deputy Executive Director of Operations is the assistant to the      
Executive Director and President. This position ensures that travel and board 
meetings are planned. This position communicates with board members and 
staff about the operations of the organization. 

NSEA Deputy Executive Director of Government Relations

Chris Daly

Chris.Daly@nsea-nv.org 

(o) 702-733-7330 ext. 5038; (c) 702-768-6577

The NSEA Deputy Executive Director of GR works with the Nevada 
Department of Education, policy makers, NEA government Relations, and all 
the labor round tables. This position works collaboratively with the GR 
Committee and TIP committees.
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NSEA Director of Communications

Alexander Marks

Alexander.Marks@nsea-nv.org

(o)702-733-7330, ext.5046; (c) 702-501-1486

The NSEA Director of Communications oversees the messaging and 
communications put out by NSEA. This position oversees all social media, 
print, and televised media connections. This position coordinates with the 
Government Relations committee and Deputy Executive Director. An 
example is that they are currently in charge of the American Rescue Plan. 

NSEA Executive Assistant

Claudia Arneros

Claudia.Arneros@nsea-nv.org

(o) 702-733-7330, ext. 5030

The NSEA Executive Assistant supports all the programs for NSEA. This 
position monitors the grant programs. In addition, they assist the CFO, 
Assistant Executive Director and the Deputy Executive Director of the 
Government Relations. This position also assists the Director of Operations 
with all meetings

NSEA Capitol UniServ Director

Lisa Romero

Lisa.Romero@nsea-nv.org

(o) 775-828-6732, ext. 3015; (c) 775-303-8733

Capitol Locals- Carson ESPA, Ormsby EA, Douglas SSO, Douglas CPEA, Lyon  
CEA, Storey CEA, Pershing CCTA, Pershing CSSO, WESP  


NSEA North/East

Allen Gumm

Allen.Gumm@nsea-nv.org

(o) 775-828-6732; (c) 702-528-7009

North/ East Locals- Churchill CEA, Elko CTA, ElkoSSO, Esmeralda CTA, 
Esmeralda SSO, Eureka CTA, Eureka CSSO, Humboldt CEA, Humboldt 
CSSO, Lander CTA,  Mineral CTA, White Pine ACT, White Pine CSSO

NSEA Southern Nevada UniServ Director

Debbie Staten 

Debbie.Staten@nsea-nv.org 

(o) 702-794-2537; (c) 702-335- 6179

Southern Nevada Locals- ESEA, Nye CCTA, Nye CSSO
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NSEA Southern Nevada UniServ Director

Betty Luna

Betty.Luna@nsea-nv.org 

(o) 702-794-2537; (c) 702-241-7080

Southern Nevada Locals- ESEA, Lincoln CCTA, Lincoln CSSO

NSEA Administrative/ Legal Assistant

Dawn Levan

Dawn.Levan@nsea-nv.org

(o) 775-828-6732, ext. 3011

This position assists the UCN locals and WESP. It also is the legal assistant

ESEA Administrative Assistant

Ricci Jones

Ricci.Jones@nsea-nv.org 

(o) 702-733-7330, ext. 5010

This position supports ESEA and their membership. 

ESEA/ NSEA Accounting Controller

Shyra Adamson

Shyra.Adamson@nsea-nv.org

(o) 702-733-7330, ext. 5028

This financial position is shared between ESEA and NSEA.

NSEA Front Desk Coordinator

Barbara Gerard

Barbara.Gerard@nsea-nv.org

(o) 702-733-7330

This position is the first person you meet when you come to the NSEA 
office and the person you speak with on the phone. The position assists you 
with finding the correct person to talk to and where you can find 
information. They assist all of NSEA.
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